PNP SILICON TRANSISTOR

CMUT5401

SOT-523 CASE

ULTRAmini”
Y

MAXIMUM RATINGS: (Tp=25°C)

Collector-Base Voltage
Collector-Emitter Voltage
Emitter-Base Voltage
Continuous Collector Current
Power Dissipation

Operating and Storage

Junction Temperature
Thermal Resistance

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: (Tp=25°C unless otherwise noted)

SYMBOL

lcBO
lcBO
BVcBo
BVcEo
BVEBO
VCE(SAT)
VCE(SAT)
VBE(SAT)
VBE(SAT)

TEST CONDITIONS
VCB=100V

V=100V, Tp=150°C
Ic=100pA

Ic=1.0mA

|E=10|JA

Ic=10mA, Ig=1.0mA

Ic=50mA, Ig=5.0mA

Ic=10mA, Ig=1.0mA

Ic=50mA, Ig=5.0mA
VCE=5.0V, IC=1.OmA
Vcg=5.0V, Ic=10mA
VeE=5.0V, Ic=50mA
V=10V, Ig=10mA, f=100MHz
V=10V, 1g=0, f=1.0MHz
Vce=10V, Ic=1.0mA, f=1.0kHz
VCE=5.0V, Ic=200pA, Rg=10Q
f=10Hz to 15.7kHz
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DESCRIPTION:
The CENTRAL SEMICONDUCTOR CMUT5401
type is a PNP silicon transistor manufactured by
the epitaxial planar process, epoxy molded in a
surface mount package, designed for high
voltage amplifier applications.

MARKING CODE: 54C

SYMBOL

VeBo

VCcEO

VEBO
Ic
Pb

Ty 'Tstg
CATY

MIN

160
150
5.0

50
60
50
100

40

160
150
5.0
500
250

-65 to +150

500

MAX
50
50

0.2
0.5
1.0
1.0

240

300
6.0
200
8.0

UNITS

mA
mwW

°C
°C/W

MHz
pF

dB
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CMUT5401

PNP SILICON TRANSISTOR

SOT-523 CASE - MECHANICAL OUTLINE
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';EQ/ES%ODE' DIMENSIONS
2) EMITTER INCHES _ | MILLIMETERS
) SYMBOL [ MIN [ MAX [ MIN [ MAX

3) COLLECTOR A |0023]0031] 058 | 078
B | 0002 0008| 004 [ 020

MARKING CODE: 54C C 0.013 | 0021 034 | 054
D | 00590067 ] 150 | 1.70
E_ ]0059] 0067 1.50 | 1.70
F_ 10035]0043] 090 | 1.10
G 0.020 0.50
H_ [0.031]0039] 078 | 0.98
J 0.010 | 0014 025 | 0.35

SOT-523 (REV: R2)

RO (28-October 2004)



